501892371 04/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward J. Timm	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobius Therapeutics, LLC
Street Address:	4041 Forest Park Avenue
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13445689
Application Number:	13445654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 404-8705703 Email: patents@agg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ronna Berman
Address Line 1: 171 17th Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22604.4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clark G. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

source=22604_4_Assignment#page1.tif source=22604_4_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028065 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Edward J. Timm, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 47 Sylvester Avenue Webster Groves, MO 63119 USA ("Assignor") has invented new and useful improvements in "Apparatus and Method for Reconstituting a Pharmaceutical and Preparing the Pharmaceutical for Transient Application" disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Nos. 13/445,654 and 13/445,689, filed April 12, 2012, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/882,850 filed September 15, 2011; and to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/484,998, filed July 12, 2006, now U.S. Pat. No. 7,806,265, issued on October 5, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Mobius Therapeutics, LLC a corporation with its principal place of business in St. Louis, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Mobius Therapeutics, LLC my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) throughout the world, including, without limitation: (1) any Letters Patents which may issue therefor or thereon, (2) any subsequent applications and patents derived from or claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) and patent(s)—including any reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions or continuations thereof—and (3) all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application(s) and patent(s); the same for Mobius Therapeutics, LLC its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

4697559v1

PATENT REEL: 028065 FRAME: 0921 Furthermore, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Mobius Therapeutics, LLC its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in all countries throughout the world.

V	-	W	8	ľ	N	Ľ	S	5	A	V	I	E	R	1	Ċ	0	I	ľ.	1	ŀ	18	Ţ	e	3	X	2(CI	1	le	d	ŀ	11	S	1	١.	SS	ì	Q	ŋ.	n	16	21	11	ŧ	h	į۶	l(st	h	C	a	y	C	ı£	کمہ	¥	9r	il	2	0	1	2	

Edward J. Timm

							6								
•															
														(

Missouri Saint Louis

On this lot day of April , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, came Educard 3. Timm, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Namey R. Morgan Namey R. Morgan

NANCY K. MORGAN
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Saint Lowis CRy
Commission # 11278158
My Commission Expires Dec 13, 2015

4697559v1

PATENT REEL: 028065 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 04/18/2012